

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2519/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-12-2025 in WP(C) No. 8347/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ANANDAM MINERALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14319/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajiv Shakdher, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Swastika Chakravarti, Adv.  
Ms. Mimansha Durgapal, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Khetani, Adv.  
Mr. Jonathan Ivan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Niyas Valiyathodi, Adv.  
M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 04.02.2026.
2. Mr. Ritesh Kumar, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. Mr. Gaurav Juneja, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

4. Let Union of India be served through the office of the Attorney General of India and Solicitor General of India.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR