

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2519/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2025 in WP(C) No.8347/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ANANDAM MINERALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14319/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.
Mr. Muktesh Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aayush Jain, Adv.
Ms. Swastika Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Mimansha Durgapal, Adv.
Mr. Shailndar Slaria, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Kanakamedala Ravindra Kumar, A.S.G.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr.pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia A Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18.02.2026.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**